RECEIVED

96 MAR 22 PM 4: 34

GIFTER OF DEST VARCOUNT
SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4846

Helley	Leggett Wallace	4 Walter
Passed	march 9,	1996
In Effect	monto	Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 4846

(By Delegates Kiss, Compton, Frederick, Kelley, Leggett, Wallace and Walters)

[Passed March 9, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, in the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars from the board of investments, investment legal loss account, account no. fund 8563, and the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars from the board of investments. securities lending, account no. fund 8565, and making a supplementary appropriation in the amount of one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars of public moneys out of the treasury from the unappropriated balance for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, and from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropriated surplus balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the governor's office, civil contingent fund, account no. fund 0105, fiscal year 1996, organization 0100.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balances in the board of investments, investment legal loss account, and board of investments, securities lending, exceed the amount which is necessary for the purposes for which the accounts were established; and

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the board of investments, investment legal loss account, account no. fund 8563, be decreased by expiring the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars to the state fund, general revenue, and that the board of investments, securities lending, account no. fund 8565, be decreased by expiring the amount of two hundred fifty thousand dollars to the state fund, general revenue; that a supplementary appropriation in the amount of one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars from the unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, be made to the account as provided herein; and that the civil contingent fund, account no. fund 0105, fiscal year 1996, organization 0100, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by one million seven hundred fifty thousand dollars as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.		
3	8—Governor's Office—		
4	(WV Code Chapter 5)		
5	Account No.		
6	Fund 0105 FY 1996 Org 0100		
7	General		
8	Act- Revenue		
9	ivity Fund		
10	1 Civil Contingent Fund—Total 114 \$1,250,000		
11	1a Civil Contingent Fund—Surplus . 263 \$ 500,000		
12	The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of two		
13	hundred fifty thousand dollars from the board of		
14	•		
15	_		

lending, account no. fund 8565, and to make a 17 supplementary appropriation of public moneys in the 18 amount of one million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 19 out of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining 20 as an unappropriated balance in the state fund, general 21 revenue, and to supplement the governor's office, civil 22 contingent fund, account no. fund 0105, fiscal year 1996, 23 organization 0100, by adding thereto the one million 24 seven hundred fifty thousand dollars. 25

grade it grades to

San Branch Branch

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. **The Monary Chairman Senate Committee** **Chairman House Committee** **Chairman House Committee** **Chairman House Committee** **Originating in the House.* Takes effect from passage. **Clerk of the Senate** **Clerk of the House of Delegates** **Description of the Senate** **Speaker of the House of Delegates** **The within this the day of, 1996.	
Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates Clerk of the Senate President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman House Committee Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	hang fehoman
Originating in the House. Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Sugar, In. Bay Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Chairman Senate Committee
Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Steppen in Boay Clerk of the House of Delegates All Day Immun President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Chairman House Committee
Clerk of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Originating in the House.
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Lar sella do num
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Bregary Va. Bacy
Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	Clerk of the House of Delegates
Speaker of the House of Delegates The within this the	(Mel Den Tombun
The within this the	Call Orland
	Speaker of the House of Delegates
day of, 1996.	The within this the
	day of, 1996.

Governor



PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date __3 21 96

Time __3'.50